In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England .

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H H
S e . Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

SATURDAY

i

18/06/2022 #309
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company mmber [0 [5 [2 [3 8 [5[1]3

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [Aldon Coachworks Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Anthony

Surname Collier

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number W(h Floor

Street |Abbey House
|

Post town |§ooth Street

County/Region , Manchester

e [[2 | [4[ALB] [

Country

u Liguidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Richard “8:::;::'::232:‘"‘; tell us about

Surname Goodall another liquidator.

I Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | 4th Floor nggilr’ilsig:ciﬂz:)t:) el s about

Street lﬂ)bey House another liquidator.
|

Post town ' l Booth Street

County/Region | Manchester

e [wi[2] [4[A[8] [

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date [aft  Tol's T2lol202

Statement of affairs

=

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature
X A athor X
Sigr;ature date d1 |? WE EWI?E '

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cnactrame - Oljver Oakes

All information on-this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name FRP AdV|sory Trad|ng Limited

Address

4th Floor
Abbey House

I
|
|
|™"  Booth Street
comyRegor Manchester

™ wl[ [alale[ [

l Country

| > cp.manchester@frpadvisory.com

0161 833 3344
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Aldon Coachworks Limited
Company Registered Number: 05238513

on the 31 May 2022, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. I understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name | cHrls Aroecow
 Signed J) Wl

Dated | S l/S' lle 27




Aldon Coachworks Limited
Company Registered Number: 05238513
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 May 2022

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant, Machinery and Fixtures 10,000.00 Uncertain
Stock . 2,000.00 Uncertain
Work In Progress 17,500.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 52,911.00 Uncertain
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Z// // Date 2 | / s / 2012

NIL



Aldon Coéchworks Limited
Company Registered Number: 05238513 :
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 May 2022 y , : : ‘

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to |

Realise
£
‘Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) ' - NIL |
Liabilities —
Preferential Creditors:- _
" Employee Claims (Holiday) ‘ 3,962.00
Pension Contributions - ) : 750.00
: - 4,712.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors ' _ (4,712.00)
2nd Preferential Creditors:- ' '
HMRGC (VAT and PAYE) : 224,488.00
. 224,488.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors o (229,200.00)
- Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
’ NIL
(229,200.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) ' ' NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (229,200.00)
Debts secured by floating chargeé post 14 September 2003 : -
Barclays Bank Plc S 84,415.00
. 84,415.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges ' (313,615.00) -
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) -~ NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) ~229,200.00
‘ Unsecured non-preferential cIalms (excluding any shortfall to floattng charge holders)
HMRC (Corporation Tax) o 200.00
Loan A/C (Chris Allen & Wendy Harper) : ' o 75,767.00
. Trade Creditors : : 220,998.00
_Other Creditors 45,000.00
Employee Claims (Redundancy and PILN) ' . 58,695.00
Chris Allen Holdings Ltd 188,521.00
Pension Contributions ' 750.00 4
: . A 589,931.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in.respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) . S (819,131700)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 84,415.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ‘ (903,546.00)

1ssued and called up capital



Aldon Coachworks Limited .
Company Registered Number: 05238513
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 May 2022

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Ordinary Shareholders | ' 200.00
. ' ' . 200.00
 Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members - ‘ (903,746.00)

Signature /7% __ Date _3f 1/5 / Ap2n..



60°ST0Z "13A 10S SdI 7 jo 1 3beq
\\\r alnjeubis
ob'10¢ VYV 79Y ‘buipeay “ied ssauisng uopeutaiul bulpeay 231SaAU] 001D
002y LTT o:m TMN ‘uopuo ‘peoy uoisn3 98¢ “JaMO UOISNJ J0O(d pig ‘SaNINISS pue AJUSA(OSUL (LvA) DdH Z0HD
3SH ZTNG ‘X8ssnhs 159 ‘Buiyuop ‘peoy uoybulilieg
00'9v/'901 ‘asnoH abpug uojbulINg ‘Weal UoRRISIUIWPY ‘BDIAIBS ADUBAIOSU] 18 JUBLIIDIONT (3AVd) DdWH TOHD
00002 XVT 6X9 ‘S821A1aS xe | uonetodio) (xel uonesodiol) JUWH 00HD
00°CT 796 9Ad ‘UoB|qWey ‘asnoy Jaquieg ‘abelediA pio auL BuipAcay HeQ ussio 1090
00098t ~ [9€ 8TW "J3LSTHONVI ‘Qv0Y NOL108 €41 S20IAIBS 109 009D
00°£589'79 (91x) snouep swie .wm>o_n_Em £03D
vLLL 1V8 S¥d ‘uoisald ‘ade(d Noysyeo ‘£1b Iun syled 4eJ oung 203D
885 ) XHO ZNH ‘lINH ‘182135 puejaouwlsapm P11 sebiaul 103D
612 SC8 9Ad ‘UOYNOd ‘BAQ SSBUINS ‘LIN0D WNJUUBJIW 8 8 £ JUN P37 S403084 J0J0 M3 0030
00°£9¢2'S¢ dHE Tyd “‘aaysesue ‘uoisald ‘adenbs ASPPUIM 6 ‘SSNOH pieydry JadieHq Apusp pue ua|ly SHUD $020
00°'725'88T dHE TYd ‘aayseoue ‘uoisald ‘alenbs ASPpuUlM 6 ‘8SNoH pleydry pajiwry sbulpjoH uajly sYD €020
05°880°¢ [d0 9Ad ‘jesaa.d ‘sue ajebjeH ‘pjod died |esaald SUY) ste) Asauno) 2000
. 8e/8L'tar [d0 9A4 ‘adyseouen ‘jlessald ‘sue ajebjieH sabeie9 uajly suyd 102D
00t AL zym ‘adiysay) ‘peoy oimuip L€ “ienber %00.4qhy 32140 SIUNOIDY pasienua) 0020
00°00S'T . dD6 OTHY 'xassng 3sa ‘Asjmel) ‘jeAoy Jouep (suonngiuo) uoisusd) py1 sbUIp|oH 3089 €080
00'ST+'v8 dHS $13 ‘uopuot ‘adeld JIydinyd T J|d jueg sAejpieg 708
144011 \ VAZ Tdd ‘u0isaid ‘sjqqry uo uoysy ‘Aepn |guueyd P} UOISaLd JMmog 109D
00°22¢ [HS S69N ‘weyuaq ‘peocy |exq0 YLoN yosog 009D
0¢'9s¢ 308 9Ad ‘adiysesue ‘peoy uooeag ‘pAoy 118D T JIuUN subys xiydesboiny Z0YD
66°S64'T M8 9Ad ‘UOYNOg “Hied ssauisng UoyNod ‘193115 Nied Aeqoiny 90vD
8L'79€'C Vit £9Y ‘buipeay ‘peoy uonels ‘wnio4 syl xajepny SOVD
0T'€€0'T 107 91710 ‘aaiysedue ‘aepydoy “jueg anolbusalo f TR ILY $0VD
65°(9 316 OTAM ‘U0IdWeYIBAIOM ‘PROY MBYS ‘BSNOH [obuy pn sbunds jpbuy €0V
0T'€0L N0 £3d ‘U0Isaid ed Yoo L Agajen ‘asnoH ooig €H WOoO3BHOYdIUY oD
00°000'St HZ TTXO ‘a11yspIojxQ ‘93eis3 |enIsnpul peswyinos Sied 103pia gz wun P71 sbuneo) [3qoN oY TOVD
00°'+0C - XC8 9TNN ‘siueyyHopN ‘Buliapnay ‘abueyodx3 ssauisng syl S3JIAISS YI3YdUIY 00vD
08'811 00T £1d ‘uoisald ‘buiddiyd saH PIO ‘PRld BUL T WuUN SIDINISS UONDIBI0.d Bl ||BD IST 001D
3 SS3I1ppY aweN Aoy
si1031pa1) Auedwio) - g

€ISS8EZSO Haqunp pasajsibay Auedwo)

pajlwil] SH4OMUDEBOD UOPIY
pajiwr] Guipea) A1oSIApY dud



60°ST0Z "49A 10S Sdi

Z J0 7 abed

\\\\w aimeubis

09'S¥S’€06 Buijjeyoy saLuU3 S
099 160 9A4 ‘UoYNOd ‘auet yied ‘SHOM playLed saliddns Bupjing a4Am ZOMD
¥6'v6£'01 16 899 ‘3U|0D 19343 J0SPUIM ‘AS){A YHON lepunAH Buipry 3sam TOMD
86'68¢ (d6 0ZIND ‘MolieH ‘G9bZT Xog Od snid 481em OOMD
8S'S 9496 ZINN ‘Aspyoeig ‘peoy weybupng ‘27, xog Od P31 %N dnoiS MA Z0AD
00°06 30T £AM ‘yromsueundry ‘19935 yaunyd ‘asnoH yuomydleg XaJaA TOAD
00'T ALT Tdd ‘uoisald e JOJOW AemsIanry ‘Aepn |eawpy abejuep 00AD
00'¢cer Sa¢ 8Ad ‘sauuy 1S ‘anuaay SjA0H 6 SU2IDSPUIM JOMOL 10D
96°€62'€ XYT THY ‘Aaung ‘ajen abpug 19a.11S UBIH £5-SS Jamod |eyoL 00
01'8/2'€ HQAZ TYM ‘uojbuliiepy ‘peOs YOIMUIM £E ‘OAIOA X00IgAY uojbulIeM HO0IqAY 004D
0€°£10'0T M8 9Ad ‘U0}NOd ‘193.3S N4e|D “ied SSauisng uoyNod aueppInd 000D
9/'0€T 302 9IS ‘vodyo0rs ‘Aingpalg ‘peoy JooW plO d)seM ues)) aind £0dD
86'1 M8 9A4 ‘Uo)nod 19215 a4epD ‘ISNOH YSIpuaAe) |ed1303(3 Sd ¢0dD
00°880°¢ ¥OT 199 ‘wngejg “Jed ssauisng yuomspeys ‘Aepm suonng ‘g aun uonelqijed Jepey asoiwllld 104D
90°'16L'2¢ 926 Tud ‘peoy uoixe) 68 “ed ssauisng uoyybnoig 1 jun snidsyed 00dD
18°/21 (£Z TA4 ‘loodxdeig ‘peoy uosyIq £92/592 Sjuled umolg uipen TOWD
00'18 .4(8 9Ad ‘uolnod ‘piRRIAM ‘Bulpjing j10oe SUOS 8 Y0[IN2DW W 00D
£8'89€'T AOT 0157 ‘spaa ‘19|Suny ‘peoy Mol ¥NzNS aquwiodsn 201D
19°(ST'T X€9-2¥d ‘uoisald ‘uols|qary ‘peoy |joodyoelg J1d sisx007 101D
895’61 XUT SES ‘PIRYJRYS ‘umoyjadey) ‘peoy ssolouing 6p p1 sbuneod O 00D
6€'SCT (3€ TAd ‘loodoelg “1ea.s Buiy 81-71 Aisuonels poomsbuy 0D
00'8¢¢ ANS ZA ‘amali) Hueg ppyyslen SUOLIBpULY oD
08'001 0d€ TV '1ajseouen] ‘peoy uoje) ‘a)e3s3 |etisnpul |isueq @q suosuyor 700
00°01S MNP HA4 ‘loodydoelg ‘peoy uoung PI7 SUOS 8 Wepedey uyor 100D
66°06€' SOS £¥dd ‘u0isapo3 ‘aebumol 86 SU0S pue aAq6y V8C 000D
3

SSauppy

aweN 1 ©)']

si0j1pas) Auedwo) - g

€IS8EZSO0 HqunN pa133sibay Auedwo)
pajiwig s)iomydeo) uopjy

pajywiy 6uipes] A10SIAPY dud




" 010Z "43A 108 SdI 1 40 1 9bed

K/

ainjeubis

00z 6ujjezo]) salug Arewpio
NW”MMH 00T 001 00T Areuipig dHE T¥d ‘duysesuen ‘uojsald ‘aienbs Aspouim Jadiey Apuspm SIN OOHH
00’1 00T 00’1 Aeuipio dHE Tyd ‘aiysesuen ‘ucisald ‘asenbs ASpppuim U3V SLYD 4K COVH

dn pojle) a4eystad saseys anjep
"Jjwy jejol dn pajjed 3JO ‘oN leuuoN  adAL ssaIppy awenN Aoy
slopjoyaseys - )

€TS8ETSO Jaquiny pasaysiboy Auedwo)
pajiwny s)lomipeo) uoply
paywry buipel) AIOSIAPY ddd




